

Dear Job's Daughters and Adult Volunteers,

In 2001 Job's Daughters International was granted a 501 (c) 3 not-for-profit status by the IRS and the Voting Delegates approved the merger of the Supreme Guardian Council, IOJD with Job's Daughters International. At that historic Session, the Daughters and adults selected a new emblem to represent our new name.

To launch the new emblem, our official jeweler Doc Morgan Inc. was commissioned to produce a 10K gold filled Limited Edition Jewel of the JD International trademark. 150 Limited Edition jewels were produced and numbered. Jewel # 1 will be on permanent display in the Ethel T. Wead Mick Memorial Room at the International Center. More than half of the jewels are already being worn by our members and dedicated adults. Please e-mail the Supreme Office at <a href="mailto:sgc@iojd.org">sgc@iojd.org</a> to determine which numbers are still available. The cost is \$100.00 per jewel, and they are being sold on a first come, first serve basis.

Be a part of history, order your jewel now by sending a check in US Funds to:

Job's Daughters International 233 W. 6<sup>th</sup> Street Papillion, NE 68046.

My first choice is number:	My second choice is number:
Name:	
Mailing address:	
City/State/Province:	Zip/Postal Code:
Phone number: (Please be sure to include your phone and email info	Email address: